varchouse 3pace, and 1,0 sy.ft. of orfice spauce.
e . . - Petilti LR | ; H 3 . . ety o - P . F - . O P S
iN KE:  PETITION FOR ZORING '!d{IAN%E BYFOKE THE wtitioners originally requested eniy @ variance to permit e rewr location. Further, said comments suggested that the loading and unloading provide storage space for Lazy Boy Outiets which ha
5/S Dugwond Road, 4607 E o S . . . - ' ' . . N
the =/1 of Woodlawn Drive DEPUTY ZONING CCMMISSIONER oy yard setback of 29 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed ; "t materials associated with the warehouse use on the property would be Balt.imore reqgiorn. Mr. Reoth testified the warchouse oparation
{6515 Dogwood Road) . . . . g . . * : .
191 Election Ui;.,tr_?cr_ . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY | warehouse/office building on the subject property. A hearing was held nore appropri. te in he rear of the property than in the front due to the two empleyees and tnat there would be
2nd Councilmanic District < . . . . o - ) -
' ~ase No. B9-366-A - regarding said request on March 15, 1983. Testimony at that hearing indi- , )
he rolonial Company o - residential uses across from the site.
Po{it}onor% . :  cated that the subject property, known as 6515 Dogwood Road, consists of

.

trree 1z five empluyees
fice rcpace. Further tostimeny indiceted that loadin

A Protestants at the hearing in March, 1983 were Ger=- furniture would take place in the rear cof the property in rrder
ppearing as 1 _

1.41 acres more or less zoned M.L. and currently vacant. Further testimo-

14 canfield, Vivian Ryan and David Heather, all residents of the area. the objections raised by the Protestants in the priur hearing.
a a ’

FINDINGS OF FACT AND COHCLUSTONS OF LAW e ny indicated that said property is located between an existing residential

Ms. Ryan testified that she strongly pelieved there is no need for any testified there would boe a 10-font wide buffer area in the front 1o
ther Fetitioners dnitially requested @ variance to permit o li cormunity and Woodlawn Semior Hish and that the ares fo fthe west ot additional commercial uses in the area and in her opinion, the area is vide landscaping in a2 manner fo insure compatitilit
yard setback of 20 feet in liea of the required 50 feet for proposad i  subject site is develc, ed witn single family homes and the Headow Industri- over-developed. Mr. Heuther testified in opposition to the request, howev- residential area. He further indicated lhere woula po Lt
warenouse/of fice building on the subject property in accordance with Peti- ;i al Park. At that hearing, Petiticners submitted a plan which provided a er he indicated his preference for a single story puiiding rather than a and  from the subject site. Test imony presented indicated in
vigner's Exnibit 1. Subsequent  the original hearing held on March 15, i building envelope for a one story building on the subject property and n;;ti story building. ALL of ‘e Protestants stated their concerns rela- property is part of a plat recorded in
’ - g.

1025, petitioners filed an amended/ulternate Petitlon with revised site r indicated the recessity for a rear yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of the e to security problems hich may result from the use of the property, of the property is a permitied use under the zening regulativns. petiticn-

plans  requesting a variance Lo permit a front vard setback of %0 feet in , required 50 feet as depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Testimony present- cor unien definitive Clars were unknown ¢ this time. Following discus- ors requested that the practical ifficulty and unreascnable nardshic

e of the required 19 fret for T proposed warehaiseforfice prne ” ) 0 o that tine indicdted that the proposed uee cowld ot Be Srhimvens sions at the h;aring it was suggested that Petitioners come up with a presented at the criginal hearing regarding the tize and
’

esuriance with fetitionerty B determined unbil @ contiact purchaser had becn procured. Mewsver. T definitive plan and meel with the Protestants to address and resolve thelr and location of easements and fleod plain cu the property be tarmen nto

nt  +hLe hearing heold on March 15, 1989, the Petitioners, by Jullus intended use of the property was for a mixed use as office and warehouse

i

: conside ' iing the modified request Petitiorers noted  Shat
T urposes Was cunsideration regarding rthe ot ; criest . cors D ot
i ¥ f the property for cor ercial p

concerns since development © ' rp

/K

Lichter, Esquire, appearcd and testified. Alsc appearing on behalf of the space. Further, Petitioners argued that a one story building as proposed

deeding of a

,i%i_

clearly permitted.
fetition was bouglas Kennedy, Professional Engincer. Appearing as Protes- could not be developed due to the shape of the lot if strict compliance Petitioners subsequently filed the instant arended/alternate

Larts at ‘hat hearing were Gerald Canfield, Vivian Ryan and David Heuther,

FGR FiLING

5.
il

with both the 75-foot front and 50-foot rear yard setbacks were required.

i

) Jili

1989. Mr. ~ L ance.

-

petition for which a hearing was scheduled on  September 26,

,.
M

/

411 residents of Lhe area. At the hearing held on September 26, 1983, the Petitioners testified an alternative was to construct a three-story build-

ifi ' the Protestants had been contacted to advise them of the amendad site
notified of the new hearing date .
canfield, Ms. Ryan and Mr. Heuther were
;\ Potiioncrs, by Charies R Euctt, Sr. president of The Colonial Company. ing which Petitioner's Engineer suggested would be less compatible with ad- a v however, Robert and Connie Workman, adjoining property and TPetition and to provide the individuals with the cprortunity to maet
put did ncot appear: i ’ 1

W

and Alex Roth, on behalf of Antheny G. Ciliperti, Contract Purchaser of joining residential properties.

LN

with the Contract Purchaszer to discuss the proposed  plan. Mr., &% Mrs.

owners who reside at 6517 Dogwood Road, appeared as interested partles.

el

the subjeot property, appearcd, testiflied, and were represented by Robert bt the time of the March 15, 1989 hearing, the Cffice of Planning

PRl i B Bl e g 3 o

¥
!
sy
A

}".u“_h a3cLed Or anna ’)t‘, Az r“_pd el =1 ]f l'c ANSWE r o oTues ()F 5t ‘.ﬂ.‘-_‘{ '[" e

'i .

~

w. Cannon, Esguire. Aiso appearing on behalf of the Petition were Verna and Zoning submitted comments indicating the staff could make no recommen-

. . . : regarding the impact the proposed use would have on trelr property.

i = i lan which reguires a front yard variance _

ticners have submitted a revised p

Willus with David . Brown Enterprises, Xaren M. Singer, and paul Lee, : dations on Petitioners' plan at that time due to the inadeguate informa- feot in lieu of the required 75 feet and no rear yard setback as An area variance may be granted where strict  appilcation of
| of 50 feet 1n lleu o :

Frofessional Engineer. Appearing as interested parties were Robert L. and . tion provided. The Office of Planning did, however, indicate that the

inall quested Mr. Roth testified the Contract Purchaser proposas zoning reguiaticns would cause practlcal difficulty
criginally re - .

. . T PO o . mixed use proposed as office and warehouse space is appropriate for this . s
Connie Workman, adjclning property owners PProp the construction of a one story building consisting of 9,680 sg.ft. of

Case :'89-366-A (Item %o. 275)
AMENDED - ALTERNATE

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE Revisep Prans

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a

‘ Variance from Section 255.2 and(243.

Baltimore County the required 75'_setback

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such -f,' i Zoning Commissioner
_ time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order Office ofPlanmhg&Zom}Jg
. , . S has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order is P, Towson, Maryland 21204
his property. Mclean v. Soiey, 270 Mad. 208 {1973). To prove practical S 3 Pet iti a X . y 4c
_ L ;igeizeréspgigmizlggi”i:iu‘;ﬁﬁg b:aigqgigggrtg fotum, SR (301) 887-3353 of the Zoming Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Balimore Counly; for the — 7/2(,
difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following: S original condition. : ,*ﬁ  “‘ J. Robert Haines following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) .
. . . lg coanl Zoning Commissioner Strict compliance with BCZR area (setback) requirements would result in practical

l)" N w?ether strict compilanc? wi;h requlre?entfwou o . 2) CRG approval and/or » waiver are reguired prior 5%- , October 17, 1589 rad L RS difficulty and/or uHre?sonable hardsh%p becausethetu@qu%. narrow shape of Lbe subject

unreasonably prevent the use O e proeperty Lor s to the issuance of any permits. X g parcel creates a building envelope which 1s too restrictive to allow a practical

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily R e ¥ %5, design for the proposed improvements.

burdensome; 3)  Within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order, xebert W. Cannon. Esqu ‘ 7
Petitioners shall submit for approval by the Baltimore Do ioa Soutﬂ Charleé ngg;ie 14th Fl

County L Pl ; i EREs : t , cor
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that ) _ th R a ae ¢ . . oo Dennis F. Rasmussen ; erti i i i
. . ‘ . sed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
oo - . T ’ ' 8/35 Dogwood Road, 480' E of the ¢/l of Woodl ; ' - f ab variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
. : t ! S d s ; d opdlawn Drive I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Yar ng, P g, » UPO ng
3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion S s;g§§Zi giggezzgllfig;lutieliZSZ;ZEiEgozothzuggizinzge {6515 Dogwood Road) petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
(bl the epirit of the ordinance will be observed and : ety ot 6517 Dogwasd Road g =L ist Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
public safety and welfare secured. o ) b The Colonial Company - Petitioners I/We do solemnly declare and affirm
4} All landscaping as required by the approved plan “Tjgf Case No. 83-366-A .

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
And ud £ A \s. Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. Rpp. 2B R shall be installed prior to the issuance of any occu- ARy : are the legal owner(s) of the propeps
nderson v, ®Bd. © \ppeals, 5% . . .2 : : | :

. - . . . ey 3 D Mr. : e v ) is Petition.
pancy permits. Said landscaping shall be maintained £ ear Mr. Cannon which is the subject of this Peli
(1974) § by the Petitioners and/cr future property owners. , :

2) whether Lhe grant would do substantial injustice

Enclosed please find a copy of the decisicn rendered in the Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

e Yy v n : i 1 T imi roa apbove-captione t . ition for Zonin ari nthony G. Ciliberti The Colonial Company
j j t 11 ing iance has been granted :
it iz clear from the testimony that if the variance 1is granted, ) A deliveries to the warehouse shall be " imited apove-captioned matter The Petiti f Z 1" g Anth G

to between the hours of 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Monday ’ in accordance with the attached Order. (Type or Priat Name) ?—-7T --------- {Type or Print Name)
i through Saturday, except for occasional deliveries at . . .. . o RGTE Lo '
such use as proposed would not be cortrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. other Limes which shall not exceed more than three per 3 E In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- i

'

-

- . o
3 : o A i Signatu
a 14 not 1t i bstantial detriment to the public health, safe- s month. Further, all deliveries shall be made to the o able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within Authorized ignature
and would not result in subs iz : ;S

Representative

rear of the subject cite. Petitioners shall keep S thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on l4th fleor

,; records of ihe dates and times of all deliveries and 7; - filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.
ty, and general wzlfarc. B : shall permit access for revied of same by Baltimore e

) . _ S County Zoning Enforcement Inspectors upon reasonable g Very truly yours,
: r ard . .
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, rotice. -

. : - :_ .“:. ’ 2 Ed
public hearirg on this Petitlion held, and for the reasons given above, the = o) Lighting for the proposed development shall be S déZﬂa4~.~)}( ;%z€<522€2hﬂzl

l . : ted . placed on the premises in such a manner that at no j: ; ANN M. NAS?AROWICZ. . :k%ﬁ%;s
\\wku veriance reguested shoutd be granted . <5 time shall it reflect onto adjoining residential uses. S Deputy Zonling Commissloner '

3 AMN:bjs for Baltimore County
\ {, PN ' : R y S cc: Julius W. Lichter, Esguire Ms. Vivian Ryan - Signature Ciry and State
h T\ Baltimore County this ___ll_ day of October, 1989 that the Petition for tf / A“‘“{“‘°””'“\ - 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue 1909 Wocdlawn Drive i 100 South Charles. Street, l4th floor

‘ : . i 3 ‘ ; . N , address and phene number of legal owner, con-
3 i i it a front yard setback of 50 feet in lieu of the ‘ ‘ ANN M. NASTAROWICZ e Towson, Md. 21204 Baltimore, Md. 21207 4 Lract parchaser or representative 10 be contacted
Zoning Variance to permit a front yard seiback o _ _ Deputy Zoming Commissioner

. - Mr. & Mrs. David d. Heuther Mr. & M Rcb i
. ] ] - . for Balt Count LR . Mrs. Reobert L. Workman
required 75 feet for a proposed office and warehouse in accordance with S . imore Lounty o 6300 Dogwood Road 6517 Cogwood Road

o R Baltimore, M3 21207 Baltimore. Md 21207 - ~a lﬂga?guth Charles Street, l4th floor
Petitioner's Exhibit A, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the ; S p . "ty

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Robert W..Cannqn._ Esquire

21201 332-8816
Mr. Gerald F. Canfield
. 6442 Dogwood Road . . , .

; Lo Baltimore, Md. 21207 File L ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this .-~

ed: f S 7 Y

People's Counsel
following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief grant-

S oo oo , , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

1] ' 11di s ) ' required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

. T e Pl it of this  Order, ‘ ' out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hear_:‘ng be had before the Zoning

Pt o b O o ey mae O e That pen, . Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- '

County, on the
5= _ . 1.
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INDUSTRIES , INCCRPORATLD )
6665 SCOURITY POULLVARD
PALTIMORL MARYLAND 21207

N ‘. .
E ,’(), :51-tga,

- LELERPY

PLAT

-

Barrmoes Coowry Mawv,

JANUARY 30,1980

TS LEVISED DLAT SHINS Teen WARIOLUS ZJARCELS DIVICED INTD
LT e Dol LOTS  ALONG WITH TNER SLAPCCT.vE DEED REFEZENCEZ.
Dok 27

Teek DGGINHAL FLAT CALS ZECOKDED ON O AUGUST IG !RSl N SUAT ZLIO \

EGe: o 21,
Fag sireels oo or ~oFos

AI SNt M@ Or) WS AW TIErN 00 tae POF o e . B

e e DOXE A OSC R IOn vty VT PN SRreet O DO/ I ASErIAT Ce OE Jlk.r S
20 o’ C LI e feg S, f‘lf’ﬁ rong e of oI ERDELS Sy SO BT T N yvu»“o.-_; v
g HHCT O WACH PANE VOV W PPIICACT TOE T NS T QST IS

OO F NS SNy ACICOT e DOIET D DI O Lty AT NG T g s S

Cowrzenerr Spsem

f.
. ¢ J.-t'.;:"q. g . ' r -
\ : 3 Tue REQUIBLIMENTS OF SECTICN 592 TO 82, ARTICLE 17 OF TWE
\\ ’ o2/ ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND , [ FLACK , 1947 SUPPLEMENT )
\ ‘?"\ o AS EAR AS THEY RULATE TO THL PREIPARATION OF Tei& PLAT
| Teot 1 HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH, -~ -
- X - * i/ | ' ' - -
T i 3 ] ‘ ] N
: &l oo |
Py ™o . o
\-._ o s, ST
| S 3 G‘i ‘ S @wm [-20-80
[} I ’ T l L =
N - -
A B t, ROBERT E. SPLLLMAN ; & RLGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR OF Thi STATEL
s OF MARVLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TLE LAND SHOWN WLERECON
’233’ . . HAS PEEN_LAID OUT, AND THE PLAT THLRECF FRLDALED )N ACCORDANCE
‘ . WITH TUE PROVISIONS OF THE LAW RELATING TO TUL SUBDIVISICN OF
s Lt LAND KNOWNTAS.LIOUSE BILL 7459 CHAPTLR 1016 OF THE ACTS CF
5 22726 = VLN 1948 AND.SUBSEQUENT AMENDATORY &CTS.
F2r38" ‘ IR ATt Y ~ _/ .
’ :jy;-:f‘% L e el .'-:4‘ (/?%ﬁ.-..f’ S »./ZL M/’“‘f/z&—{w—:., Yo N, 3D
L . . . , N ‘ ",:-.7‘ - PR D ) pL 5. LA CAaTe
.. . .,"}‘ -._:‘ K s . ':.t;-_f,;,?f'_. . . B
) e . .- . . . i'l. L. :“‘ CERAR 4 .
| . rnc oo e Thcadd D 2 el G N2
J Flaa' Plae et g6t o5 0 Tad B { N [ > L e :
+ Lt et e A o yo - : :
Flanyla _‘_,...-'..'--.--._7.-'-.-.-—_3- ,f? . -I
< L. . . ’—"' . S g - - “ ‘;# * d_ al
-re approvel of 1vfn rlat g predicstesd Hugines - €. pmimin ”’:’:"‘ﬁﬂi’r'.f D N
- BOTne wvallab lIivs of ruklie wmater Bireer f.mted U sy - \%
) ‘v . e LT,
ird semer: pricr 1o cernstruction of homes . Hcure Ba e ST '.5‘."‘""“"" .
" - ” . — SPLLLMAN , LARSON
‘ i ! ' ROVED
- 7 ADDL?OVED PALTIMORE CO PLANNING BOARD ADDROVED / _ AED‘R E . - p ASSOC!ATLS, INC.
: C i) REPEES BN e R 1O JEFEFLRSON BLDG
. . . 2?/39 L/ P ' SR . .. S N )
' F i T S - N
' —— : TR OWSON, MARYLAND
.DIRECTOR DATE. coudTY ROACS ENVGINEE R Dare_ | DEPUTY STATE ¢ COONTY L_ OFFITER. __ _ _TOWSON, MAR® !

5

B T T s -
- ._‘-'_ -',‘_ ’p -. ‘.. ‘ |,..-‘ P . .. s

- . — - et ) a e . i
LR E _-.'_. - -

thae i dhtaalt

S
Kb
..

.
P

@




N.W.
2-F

SRR

=
10
=
<t
[ O
o
gt

WOODLAWN

1
i

JANUARY
1986

DATE
OF
PHOTOGRAPHY,

F
LY

.
1
Yu o N
'Aam C

'!'” ._;
£

k]
ALY

"W 3 2
_ A!’ﬂ
ke st
L N
2

- h’"?’“ﬁ
l‘!ﬂ
k3 \1' N
p}
1

e

.
=
[

_‘?.{“
e

4o

4 Vi q Py il

- 1 -
Rt bnﬂ.ﬁ.{ﬂ.ﬂ
AL T
....‘I_.‘..I .
P

. iy,
Phopry .
A

.._mmmmuﬂgnﬁll.ﬁi

.~ AR
’f L@ﬂ dof T e
:t':ﬂ' ¢ M ,,J.i‘ .

(A ]
khhﬁ

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

A

ﬂaqatdﬂikfn
25401

B

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V.

RPN ——




e 24— ——3b

Y EIRY KCW CONSULTANTS, INC.

) CIVIL ENGINEERS—LAND SURVEYORS
fd 1777 REISTERGSTOWN ROAD

COMMERCENTRE ,SUITE 175
%W BALTIMORE ,MARYLAND 21208
/ (301) 484-0963

OWNER:

THE COLONIAL COMPANY
‘606 BALTIMORE AVE. SUITE 40l
TOWSON.MARYLAND 21204
ATTN: CHARLES A. KNOTT, 9K.
TELE: (301 321-3905
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; Petitioner realizes that par&inq requirements are part cf
/ the request for the variance hearing, however, as a speqlflc use
LIS GF EXISTING 'y has not been established, it is Peti:iongﬁs undgrstqgglzg and
¢ . o intention that use of the subject site will coaply wi e
! 10D IR FLOCLFEAN - ‘ parking requirements of Section 409 of the Baltimore County
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ANALYSIS SUMMARY . %
' g BALTO. CO. X116l ELEV. 354,79
LOT 2-C "MEADOWS INDUSTRIAL PARK" ! R SPIKE N FAVING AT THE
INTERSECTION CUF DOGWOOD
EAISTING CONDITIONS ROAD AND WOCDLAWN DRIVE.
Drainage Ares = 1.42 ac. JorD
KCN = 74 Tc « 0.3 hrs. 7] |
1 vyr. P = 3.2" Vr o= 104" Q2 = 1,40 cfs B
10 vr. F e 51" Vr e 2.45" Q10 = 3.5 cfs - l [—
100 vyr. P = 72.1" V& = 4,14" Ql100 = 6.16 cfs j— I 1 B
DEVELOPED CONDITIONS jl — ] I :
CONTROLLED 7 —1 | I I ‘ I ]
Drainnge Area = 0.93 ac. *.820 ‘-—-—I . I ' !
RCK = 93 Tc = 1.25 hrs. — = | ! L—«—-I I
2 wt. P o= 3.2" Vr = 2.45" Q2 = 1.14 cfs R 13.0 hrs | i} - RS
; w oo " : . . G558 - - L
16 vr. P o= 501" Vr o= 4.3 Q10 e 2.01 efs  13.0 hrs. I T i F 165"9 J__I — l . e
100 vr. P o« 7.1" Vr e 6.27" Ql00 = 2.92 cfs  13.0 hrs. L. | @514 | _ ’315131— | <510
I T |
UNCONTROLLED: ]_"I _“ - [l_l
Lrainage Arca = (1,49 ac. . | %;
RCh = KS Te = 0.10 hrs. S
2 vr. P s 3.2" Vr o= | 76" Q2 = 1,35 cfs £ 12.1 hrs. > X
10 vr. P e 5.1 Vro= 3,477 QIO = 2.66 cfs @ 12.1 hrs. ZONEP DP.R. 5% | QQ\ =Z0
0 yre P o TO1M Vro= 5035 QI00 = 4,11 cfs @ 12.1 hrs. | \ ‘\m"l*’
i ) \ i
L TOTAL S17TE: ‘ ! \ :
; Mainage Area = 1.42 ac. \,_ DOGWOO D QOA I
| Deve Q2 = 149 cfs = Ex. 02 = 1.40 cfs - " LOCATION WMAP

] . . _._ | N .
_ TeALE 1T

‘ Beve QO = 2.91 cfs <« Ex. QIO = 3.5 cfs —_
! Deve QI00 « 4.47 ¢fs & Ex. Qi0Q0 = 6.16 cfs !Q! -5 !
— —_ 5" !
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;; e —I“} G2  TAPPINMG SLIEVE cx PAY NG _/
: - . - - A . ‘ L WALVE AND vACLT e Vo
E;»: =X - SCo°20 34 & | - 28000 £ N A S o . N - .- 1. All site work shall be accomplished in accordance with
: - Y | g 'y b =
/ Ex S7Earz F (cws. NO . 52- ©41) : == O AL 192070 % Now Bl AN __ these plans, the specifications which are included as part
;—2—’ MN 35‘3 8*/‘ ‘ ,/ 100" ERGE OF EX. PAWN@ / il o of this contract, Baltimore County Department of Public
— P - > works "Standard Specifications and Details for

e Ll e
e KOP,? .CCNC PAVING —
2 < /_zﬁg .

Construction™, and Baltimore County Building Code.
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Aj} 2. All Details not shown on these plans are in reference to
\2- Baltimore County Department of Public Works “Standard
Specifications and Details for Construction™.
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CEXISTiNG Ve CIZTATIUN
TO £ REMOVER 3. The existing utilities shown on these drawings are based
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| PROP. &'W

'Z CUEB »./F?.:MING Fpap WATéDa T —mn ez - lw , -
. /<FOE VE'AlHAGE(TYF’,) SCB OT OMCT’ER< ") ::5 FZOP: F.H - -oRd upon the best available information from the Baltimore
T e & E 206.2585 R (so BURYY) ' County Department of Public Works and the utility
e T D e 3 e e e L . companies. The owner does nol warrant or guarantee the
CUUTS et LTt ’ ;
T ey o i ) 24 i correctness or completeness of the information given. The
= =T ---—I-A-_ui:_ ?FZ,W, e e ’ “‘—*'* : \ LIMIT €= =20F contractor shall verify all such information to his own
L /—‘/ jé PROF’ COMNCL. C. ?G 0. JRB £ CUTTER satisfaction.
"5&6 @ z 4. Contractor shall notify "iss Utility" at 1-800- 257=-1117
?L'( . 0 at least three {3) working days prior to the start of any
o . FROP. LIGAT.”, — - ~ : construction.
- s A (TYPY =7 . TEER Yo | %
) PROF’G SAH C'OOJN o 5TORMWATER MANAGEMENT AREA / 8 9 i‘| R 5. Contractor shall contact the new business representative of
¥ 4 s . ol - 1 e Gas and
.o . (I the C&P Telephone Comrnanv and the Raltimore
S . o a' _ i fiROP. POKOU$ ASHALT PAV'NG(SEE VETA!LSHT,G- m Y Electric Company for scheduling of their construction of
: : 347 RV e .
" 4] o (riey Join ‘]’fzorcouc 46 s z|li §3 STIE L thetr facilivies
* AR ~ g . : - N P
) AM'.’CTYP)‘ 3 — 7 D o 8 !E 0 (\\,’ A 6. All proposed grading, curd and gutter and si idewalks shall
= - = s e ' @ Q). conform to the line, grade and materials specified on Site
E Jé I “”il ,@ e ‘ j‘%"bi'; Grog Bf“g \ '(Ng SR "% LTl A tez t .7 Development Plan G-1l.
“:?1 Fzgf’ coucc{e: REV&KSE :u GUTIERL | - l_ —& - o 1, . . hall b
= f r}m_, - f .,hs-*w,zv 47T S e - 1 - 0 7. All temporary sediment control measures sha e as
R + K 3 N specified on Sediment Control Plan &-2.
) J .ot “e- l aALcouv /l Tefazs Founs 30‘ TLBLE STan@ 7 0 .
P * 2T 3 - R P_VL_EF_HANG gGr‘qu (1-';'} Cn8 ‘ ?E:‘—E‘;E ’ TonEBS L NURPI 8. Proposed paving sectien and storm drain construction shall
CCRELT LoN/UZ2WWAN : aM el POL,?)(’MN'B x,c.r,ql-.w' . . NPT = “ﬁ“o": = be as specified on Plan G-3. All rain leaders from the
CLmNLE W wWORKR AL A YeX _! T T —I . T propused building shall be extended through the concrete
8 ZONED DR. 5.5 i l ' a4 A P CCNCRETE (Mox M7 v} curb and gutter to outfall onto the porous pavement.
R . e B U .
Stormn Water Mana permont PROPOS PLUMESTZK PAD SoxkItNcV
< F//j? ' oo ED 3 STOEY OFF'CE BU“.DlNG By B riEH CHA NS LINK Y. Proposed water and sewer connections shall be by permit
APPROVED- z‘&bﬂgﬁ” JM’LN.Q ' - 5’5 i.\ FENCE NITH SLATS from Baltimere County Depai—tmerlwt of Permits and licenses.
297 FF EL. 345 33 Contracror shall make application for and pay ali necessary
JLJELOPER'S DESYGN & APPROVAL SECTION ( —— ';, . fees for installation of sanitary connection and water
T~ &,%0/87 \ A T 290 AREA 20,439 s5F service connection and meter.
Cp /8T BURTAL OF ENGINEERNG R e ? 42 ¢
— R - - 10. Contractor shall take all necessary precautions to support
\ \ PR OF. p Owa : \ and protect all existing urilities when working ad jacent to
y \ TH!OUGH JgPOUT —J or crossing existing utilities. Any damage to existing
(TYP‘CAL)RB e A facilities shall be repaired or replaced at contractor's
\ / . 1 : expense.
- ; S
-.—*\-—
! : : 1 .
/ L gf / 11. All £fill material shall be approved by the Soils Erzlneer,
- ‘ / K’OP FrRop co W placed in 8" maximum lifts and compacted by machine to 95%
MEADOWS NDUETRIAL PARK - ! ’5/1..0 FORO ASP (KEVE‘?,S Aigpcf(s WO 41 of maximum dry density as per AASH70 7-22 Cut areas that
- EMWA:[" ALT p € surr, ' are to be paved shall be proof-rolled to 92X of maximum dry
LOT 1-6 Eaa AVING _/' €R) ‘
ZONED ML MANAGE 6 ' R |©& 3 density as per AAJAH70 7.99 Building slab areas shall be
. ME”T' A‘ g - ! 44 proof-rolled to 951 of maximum dry density as per AATH7O
veva e s - - 2 : ~ . 7-929
VAT naAaNdn e " !/0
Lo |
This proposed Stormwater Managewent Facility is private. 3 12. :11 m.zm:(ihietem:ankmgu:; wéllibe designed and/or certified
Maintenance shall be the responsibility of the owner as per -“-*—-—m-j-’ -~ — or sta y by a 5oils Engineer.
Hai t s ’f. - hnmre o ;P ; FR T S J ‘.
ptemsnce Specifications on Flan 63 I . C et 13. All grading and filling within the exicting l0O-year flood
, FEinasIl o sideM . w Yoere N G slain shall be accomplished in zrcordance with Warer
AS-RUILT CERTIFICATION ) \ : o e : ’ " Pesources Adminisrration Permit %o. 85-WC-0359, icsued
Wl N . _'_‘ T T » - . i lectemher 13, 1985,
MEADCWS INDUSTZIAL  PAZK STozia CRAINAGE ZESEZVATION S 0TILNY CASEWEN / e T T L e ' Coeee e -
I hereby certify that the facility shown ZONED DR.5.5 v bots 50T Y OEASEMENT .bb;\ ) SRS o o :
on these Stormwwater Management Plans was OWNER'S CERTIFICATION LCCOUNMNT NMO e D0- 902207
construc shown *As—-Bui ERTIFICA ‘ERAL NOTES C o o
Plans 1nt:goca>:dame w?;hthtf;eap;iovﬁéélt- s = ')’% &( ' OWNER: THE CoLoniAL COMPANY
plans and specifications. We hereby certify that construction of this Stormwater l. Lot 2-G, Revised Plat of "Meadous Industrial Park" - Ty \7{___ '*éf/‘al 1’-1/*('/"7 201 WASWINGTON AV‘E:MUE,SU\TE 501
, 1 L . - T e . —
Management Facility will be accomplished in accordance with E.H.K. Jr. 45-137 (February 29, 1980) N T R ‘ OWSON,MD 21204
these approved plans and specifications. We understand that it 2. Lot Area: 1.41 acres gross T TELE: (301) 82)-239205
} ; . is our responsibility to have construction of this Storowater 0.26 acres highway widening, 1.15 acres net
ENGINEEZ CATE SEAL Managewent Facility supervised and certiffed, including the 3. Election Distriet: 1
submittal of "As—Built" plans within 30 days after completion, &. Councilmatic District: 2
ENCINEERS CERTIFICATION by a Maryland Registered Professional Engineer. S. Census Tracr: 4011.02 S ' T E D E v E LO P M E NT 64\‘2"’>
6. Regional Planning District: 3238 C
1 hereby certify that this Stormwater Management Pla ’ 7. Watershed: GCwynns Falls
been prepared g or under ny S\peWiSimn:ﬁ ml%tslt;c_'h-al:-: | REVISIONS REQUIRED BY THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT 8. Subsewershed: Dead Run STOR M WATE R ANAG E M E N
minimum standards of the Raltimore County Department of 9. Existing Zoning: ML é Al -
Public Works. . Ve hereby certify that any revisions required by the Soil 10. Existing Land Use: Unimproved
P Conservation District to these Stormwater Management Plans, as approved 1. Proposed Land Use: 3-Story Office Building (20,4639 S.F. Total) ﬁ N D G R ﬁ D I NG PL N
ey 54{57 by Baltimore County, shall be our responsibility. We further agree to 12. Number of Parking Spaces Required: 6, B13 s.f. + 300 = 23 A
.ﬂ(%. o2k install and/or reconstruct all structures to meet District approved 13,626 s.f. & 500 = 27
UGLA 4™ KENMEDV 0145 PATE plans at our expense. We also understand that it is our responsibility 50 spaces -
to insure that these revisions are performed by a Registered 13. Number of Parking Spaces Proposed: 64 each 9' x 18* 65 '5 DOG WOO D ROAD
ENGINEER : 4“‘“‘}":\'""3 Professional Engineer and are noted appropriately on the plans and/for 4 each 12°' x 18' (handicapped)
OF ~Mayr . W derstand that it is our responsibility to insure A tora ; -
<% A, computations e unders t it is P y 68 total spaces provided LO r 2-6
LCW CONSULTANTS, INC. & K that all plan revisions required by the District are performed and l4. Setbacks: Located within 100" of residential zone boundary
CiIvit ENGINEERS - LAND SURVEYOED £e resubmitted to the District within 10 days of District review, and front: 75' minimum building to right-of-vay line
1177 RPeilsTEvsToOwN UoAaD s failure to obtain District approval within 45 days of County approval side:  50' minimum building to property line MEB DOW5 IN D USTQ l AL pAE ‘ !
COMMERCENTER , SUITE 175 z will result in denial of subsequent permits, and a stop work order will rear: 50" minumum building to property line
- i y igi i ———— —— — —_—
QDALTIMOE’.Y:,MAEYLAND 21208 ) be 1-_.;sued. We also u::lderstand that all revisions shall be submitted to 15. Sanitary Sewer: public by connection to existing 8" sanitary
TeLe: (201 484-OD o‘, Ealnmore_Coum.:y within ten (10) days of approval by the Soil in Dogwood Road (Dwg. No. 52-647) =ilecTion DisTICT 1 C-o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
4q &> T
Conservation District. 16. Water: public by connection to existing 12" water .
: fn Dogwood Road (Dwg. No.51-998 A-4b) SeALE: (e FEERUVARY IS5, 987,
. ' T PP 17. Property Account No.: 16-00-0C3907 G
: a2 © — ’ . —
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. 777 Reisterstown Road PETITION
i i i i i i . Commercentre, Suite 175
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is o . . _ .
described in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a . JF WW““ Jﬁ" : Baltimore. Maryland 21208 . - _ o hanee requiring
e M argland 2120F : — This petition is against Case # 89-366-A proposing a zoning charge I quiring
s 7 ' {301) 434-0894 / 484-0963 a 50' set back to a 20" set back in a flood plain area. The undersigned are
301-824-5%41 at least 21 vears of age, residents of Baltimore County, Broad Acres developrent

and hereby voice their objection te the above.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY Name
DESCRIPTION PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE L), 1
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballu. .¢ County; for the ‘ LOT 2-G, REVISED PLAT OF "MEADOWS INDUSTRIAL PARK" gmm’ur'u y ATy o 520 @\q oor ""/'_ = : :
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) G 6515 Dogwood Road, Lot 2G E.R.K. JR. 45 - 137 (FEBRUARY 29, 1980} f]/f s ’TUJUN’\ (0O DPTEy PN T - '
TUE RILOING BrAVELOPE CREATED Sy COnFoRAratcE 7O - Meadows Industrial Park 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 7y SM ,é/ »p 57 D) ear IEC{ Aol
71 E PEGUIHBD SEJSAcKs /5 Te0 RLESTRICTIVE 7O AlLow First Election District S5t A / o8 0)/ -
4 RACTICEAL DESISA OF A A ELCUIE Jfar ek R Baltimore County, Maryland
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. BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point in Dogwood Road situated 460 7 . { - / /" 7,
B DIRAG, : | T esrtz. %/ ,AA,Z/ T B e L a !‘//
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Line of Woodlawn Drive (80 feet wide) and the Southerly Right-of-Way %, 5/\—&!‘-—-— v OCl xd;f’bz - P R TA S S ﬂf)ﬁ o

from the center of Woodlawn Drive;running thence and binding along %, | - i o W/ ffj 11
3 : . . . e b /"éi s -
the center of Dogwood Road (1) S 69°30'34" E 280 feet, thence leaving | Line of Dogwood Road (varying width); thence running within the existing 10K 7. T2 7 7 ‘

s . J/ /
. - . . . . B I P i e
I, or we, apree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this T . Dogwood Road {2) S 20°929'26" W 150.00 feet, (3} . , , . L J ; e S

polition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of said center of ' PP 7 feet, (5) paving of Dogwood Road (1) South 69 degrees 30 minutes 34 seconds East K
Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. 5 74°14'24" W 112.75 feet, (4) W 60746 36" W 261.97 feel.

N 41°28' E 153.48 feet, and (6) N 44228151 E 36.68 feet to the point 280.00 feet; thence leaving Dogwood Road (2) South 20 degrees 29 minutes
- r

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we s of beginning. 26 seconds West 44.0A feebt to the proposed Southerly Right-of-Way Line C
are the legal owner(s) of the property . £ 1and, more or less A — e e
which is the subject of this Petition. Containing 1.41 acres oi land. of Dogwood Road: thence running the following four courses and distances A . Mgf’b’-‘c‘“‘""i <5 ARt

,/-‘/ o~ - 0 //‘
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): - : = 20T
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. . (3) South 20 degrees (7 minutes 26 seconds West 105.94 feet; (4) South . ) é/“’éﬂ?f/ /:/j/ 1;-/- J/
ﬁ"-‘_%m.)i_ B g . ! /’ ; . é}(;/jé ,&j —~ ;/C/ ‘/‘;, / “‘;;7;’/‘(!/ - -

! } ; .

1 A2 D0
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of Dogwood Road; and thence running the following two courses and
e B J distances (7) North 41 deprees 28 minutes 00 seconds East 3.60 feet and

Attarney for Petitioner: L (8) North 44 degrees 28 minutes 51 seconds East 36.68 feet to the peint
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Containing l.41 acres of land, more or less. :{{\-\'[J’f%l 'L—

of beginning.

o ’ b {_,
City and State /7 _ ] \ )

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
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CRAZLES A ENCTT PRESIDENT
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... Sormmmmmmeem day

—/
].) N

_______ -

Of e ae , , that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circilation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the

. , 4

. | ' ») I 2
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN=-IN SHEET /quéﬂ.:j?‘-’é rﬂ-’\.}‘tb

PROTESTENT{S) SIGN-IN SHEET

fera T CL
(over) . ADDRESS PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Baltimore Count
ADDRESS a4
/ 77 7 /&;’j?'/:frﬁﬂ AS P AD NAME —— Zonjng Commissioner

., MD. ’ - ) sloner
.B.JZ':;J. f’jég./ 208 ‘ﬂwﬁ) ﬂv/A’,L/ZWM é;j /7 34’_5&“%] ﬂ// fgaﬁ,{.’foldjdf Office of Planning & Zoning

’pﬂtj’ j L) T 5P G5/ 7 D Wg / gai/f?’ Py / g;;ggé Maryland 21204

J. Robert Haines Fetruray 9, 19

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County 2L
Office of Planning fgéﬁ;u”g o
Towson, Maryland s Denvis F. Rasmussen
494_3353 I : County Executne

. 3 (K The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
J. Rabcgrt Ha_lﬂef e & L2 o1 Fsar ) and Kegulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the proporty
Zoning Commussit R 4 . LEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, lecated at 1l

B Lo W, Chesapcake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Tha Coiontsl Compary

\ s 401 . ; S - NAME el
504 Baltimors Averus, Sults 4 . e . NAME ADD e - PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
Touaon, Meryland 71204 LA }}%{ = > / RESS PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY e et arts v

B ) : \1 WL\/ Iuﬁdv ‘.’:"'_' FiTTe A _—
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Fo-h “‘—u W A lﬁ\. edlic,
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. il eme] W 7 s T ) Ty
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- A R v R f -
‘e The Colonial Conpsny O 2 > . . : Veri to all c.et in 11-u af Lt require” ©0 ook,
p:t;:;:.:.:‘?g;:::‘rn LpneTeneY, FARCH 15, 1969 st 9t30 8efe i . ?//f 3/&&;5(.&9761@1 fl@ ({ éd/i/éﬁ'sé?‘}, ariance to allow a rear yard setback of 20 F.e® in 1 a Tequire +
Ly 7
i ; " s . o . -
Gantlems.s _ Cg 7, /J - netk Jg, (o Clo @a@#ﬁ 742 ¢, Seeds Yoy
¢_1'__|.L3— is due for advertising and poitlagaiing- Ak /ﬁw 7 — cQ/Q‘O{‘?[ 771
Please be advised tha : 1 fees must be paid prior 1O Lhe " Vs [Cwzare

. Al ime
the above-wfﬂenCEd irc;z?lr;ist ser(s) from the property from the t1

y o)
Do not TEmMOVE the sig ! cil the day of the hearing itself. \IU /;-a/ J‘_,¢ ZJ . ﬂ_, d__,( O e In t.*_le event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issucd
e e posted by this office unti Lok within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

Sy R NED ‘ entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this

T ETURNE : F < » eriod for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
THE, ZONING SIGN(S) AND POS pa per T q g

TH1S FEE MUST BE PAéDH;igINGF()iOTHE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. ! AZLU\_W— , 44‘@// 4‘2&& ;(,(/l{{ e {02 2240 this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.
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ON THE DAY OF TH 7

LB G il il om0 Ay
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d bring :

) County, Maryland an . : g
o Baltimor® 'g Office, County Office g
minutes before :

;able € :

your check paya T N onin
i and post{s) to -

; thEISI%Zazzn, Maryland 21204 fifteen (13)

cheduled to begin.

Please make

jt alc.g wit
Building, Room 11
your nearing 1S S

J. ROBERT HAINES
(s), there Zaoning Commissioner of
ign and post setis’, Baltimore County
Please note that should you fail Eot;e?;:e.naigiesiie for zach set not cer The Colaial femany
i1l be an additional $25.00 adde . Tullim M. Lishter, faz,
wi : Fily
returned.

Very truly vours,

folloit forenie

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

JRH:gs
Fpl ] Julius He Lichter, Esq.
File
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1137 LIBERTY ROAD
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5. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance - Expedited Hearing Request
Meadows Industrial Park

Petition: The Colonial Company
Item No. 275

Dear Commissioner Haines:

on behalf of our clients, The Colonial Company, please
consider this a request for an expedited hearing on the above
referenced variance. The request is to allow a rear yard setback
of 207 in lieu of the reguired 50’ and is based on the
gonflguration of the site as well as other site limitations,
including a 100-year flood plain. I would note, for your
consideration of this request, that the property adjoining
property to the east is jdentified as part of the Meadows
Industrial Park, and is shown as a storm drain reservaticn
utility easement.

.Due to the relative gravity of the requested variance,
combined with the location of the site and the site’s
unmarketability on account of the adverse impact and hardship of
the setback combined with the limits of the flood plain, our
client needs to move ahead as gquickly as possible. Efforts to
cbtain a potential user have been unsuccessful due to the
uncertainty brought about by the constraints of the regulations.

I anticipgte that this hearing could be scheduled
congu;rently with other similar reguests. At this time, I do not
anticipate any opposition.

Baltimore County

Zoning Comnussioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Tswson, Maryland 21204
(301} 8573353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commussioner

Rokert &, Cannon, Esg.
Weinberg & Green, F.f.

100 South Charles Street
Raltimcre, Maryland 21201

Dennis F. Ilasmusse
County Executsv

Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBEF: B89-3€6-A

5/S Doguwood Road, 450" E of the c/l of Wsodlaun Drive

8515 Dogwood Drive

1st Election District - 2rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): The Colonial Company

Contract Purchzser(s): Anttony G. Cilimertl

HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDARY, SEPTEMSER 26, 1323 at Z2:00 p.m.

Dear Mr Cannons

Plesse be advised that S__!_Z_?Z_ is dua for advertising and posting
the above captioned property.

FRRUM TIE PRUPERTY

———— e o D L . o T o = S

UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING.

Please make your check payable to daltimore County,
check and the sign & post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office HBuild-

il:\g. 117 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Towsen, Maryland fifteen (15)
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Maryland. @8ring the

F“““Wwwikv?ﬂﬂiﬁggmhnagwshould you fail to return the sign & post set{s}, there
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J. Robert Haines
Page 2 '

Zoning Commissioner
January 18, 1989
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Sincerely,

Julius w; Lic¢
JWL:1sp ichter

CC: Mr. cCharles A. Knott
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WOTICE OF HEARING NOTWCE OF HEARING

ot Battimors Coun-
v Zonmg Act and Ragulatans
mBﬂtiw!mmymﬂnadlwbhcmmuﬂ
the property nﬂenldnodne-rwnnoom 106 of Ihe
County Qihos Budmg. located K1 111 W Chess-
paake Avenus n Towson, a5

The Zonmg Commssoner of Bafimora Court-
the 2oning At and Regulatons
pubIC haaring on
Room 108 of the
ated m 111 W Chesa
Maryland as toliows

Petion for Zoning Yanence Petition tor Zoning Vananca

CASE NUMBER® 90-109-A CASE NUMBER: 89-366-A
msmrwamesreawuwwmw 460 E Ol of Wootawn Drve

ssnzs«m::wm asuoogwoggduc'n; aic
15t Checuon Qsinet - 15t Election Dmyanct - pha
Lagal Cwnert Maadows Park Limasd Pannscsteg Owners)’ Colorual Company
uss:lo McDonakl's Corporaton c;:ﬂrd Nmr:)satizi Antnany G € e

HEARING SCHEDULED Tussday. Sept 26, 1969 HEARING SCHED WED: Tussday, Sept 6. 1969
. a1 am a1 2:00 p.m.

vanance 70 altow 50 parking spaces n Ny of
mcmmumﬂlwmwammm
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lumumh-ndmeawbouﬂmmotmom-
qu.red §.
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The National Association of Home
Based Busincsses (NAHBB)is 2 private
ization for individuals who own

and operate a Home l:dzscdhi‘i:tlzsincss.
The NAHBB was created 10 p small
companies in their early stages when The Nor‘th“
they are the most ible ro failure. )
- Fhc NAHBB sponsors ‘Home Bascd . :
) nars' at communi- 1\

1y colleges. This is 2 day filled with
muni courses which pr_on"dc u.gcful in-_

NOTICE 15 HEARBY GIVEN THAT THE FOLLOW-
NG PERSONS HAVE FILED APPLICATION FOR
PERMANENT LYCENSE TO SELL BEER WINE.-

AT THE LOCATIONS STATED

Wayne Lambert.
nc. ua 711, 7410 W
MD 21207 Apphcaton
sale) Beer & Wme License fr
of 7-Eseven Ciore #19826. (200 @ m.) 102}

EARING UPON THE APPLICATIONS AGOVE
Wil TAKE PLACE ™ ROOM 106 OF Tré

1C480 LITTLE PATUXENT PARWHNAT

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Feh 23 ... 1081

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSOXN, MD,,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

Feh. 23 1081

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

- — = S

Publisher

TOWSON, MD.,
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

meeE‘;??ﬁ’m published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
cat . sun- .
:;u'z‘m’“ ‘ and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

petition for Zoning vanance
ber: 89-366-
& & oquood Road. 460 £
> &1 of Woodiawn Drive
Drive
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Contract Puf! )
Antnony G. Citbert

Hearing Date: Tuesday.
Sept. 26, 1989 at 2:00 p.M-
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yariance: 0 aliow a rear yar
n hou of the 1é-
t 20 f'a:eh | aner(-’
Ne;tOpefmﬂa!iOﬂ.ho_myar
ggzback in lieu of the required 75
thack. ‘ o
R e event that this Pettion &
granted, abu:'.c‘t;'-‘rég mu: Srg?yday
weued within |
Pen “The Zoning o
will, howeaves, entertan
of tha Is-
during tis
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WEINBERG AND GREEN
ATTORNEYS AT Law
|00 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
EALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2773

(301 312-BE00
WASHINGTOMN AREA: ATO-7A00

LU0 Gn o
129-12 WEST PATRICK: TREET
FREDERICK, MARTLAND 217O-5513

SUITE 950 (301 695-9200

TELECOFIERS
(301 A32-8862
1300 332-8863

130 740-8500

C44-3506 =1 [d ¢ pataz -
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND Z! L{}}él‘ﬁ\- 2305' 2_1'?.3[“5 fu

i‘ -‘-.’.-\Ji § i -

FILE NUMBER
wRITER'S DIRECT CiAL wuMBER

25279.9
(301) 332-8816

August 29, 1989

Mr. Gerald F. canfield
6442 Dogwood Road
galtimore, Maryland 21207

Catherine Heuther and
David W. Heuther
£300 Dogwood Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

cc:
Ms. Vivian Ryan

1909 Woodlawn Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

515 Dogwood Road
St

Re: . .
M

pear Mr. canfield, Ms. Ryan, Ms. Heuther, and Mr. Heuther:
we represent the business which has contracteg ;Oad e
purchase and develop the proper;ytknowEaaZ gi;gaﬁzgwgad sabmitted
j i e v
are contacting you to confirm that w repates and S for
7zoning Office of Baltimore Cgunty an
;gnzﬁg Vgg;agce together with a revised site plan to gccomﬁan{iﬁhe
petition I am awareée that each of you atiepdeg 52?02;232 o?atheg
is d interest 1n de€

on this matter and have expresse e e, 3

j roperty. In the event you are no
iggiiig gefgre {he zoning Commissioner has been scgzduéeghEOEOUth
Tuesday. September 26, 1989 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 1 o b Ceon.
office puilding, located at 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Because You have raised certain que§tions and cqzee;ns
with regard to the proposed building, gu; clligg :ggi?nélaid 2how
i ith you before _
have the opportunlty to meet withh e aring ted in
the revised site plan. I believe you C
¥ggie:ing certain changes which have been made concerning the

location of the building and traffic flow.

i f the contract
Mr. Alex Roth, 3 representative o]
purchaser, will be available to meet with you on Tuegzayéo o at
September 19, 1989. Please call me (332-8816) or wril e ne
thg address set forth above to arrange a collectively agree

time and location.

-5 L
s e Ahn

- . :
,.LM!,____'_‘_J_,‘.‘ m Rt - £ - =

- WEINBERG AND GREEN
ATTORNEYS AT Law
100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
BaLTIMORE, MaRrRYLAND 21201-2773
10489 LITTLE PATUXENT PARYWAY
suitE 950

COLLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3506
(301 740-8%00

(3001 332 ARBCO 33- 7 WEET DaATR T 5TRICT

.
WASHINGTON AREA! &47r0-7450 ERESERISK, MARSLAND 2 701 5503
(301 EAS-22%0
~ELECOP ESS RoCKYlL E r30 B3 4203

(30300 3312 8852 —

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER 1301 332 8863

(301) 332-3816

FI.E Mo™BER

20270

Opkrhar 21, 19809

The Honorable Ann M. Hastarowinz
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ee: Case Ho.

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz:

Among the conditions precedent to kthe Order dated
October 17, 1389 are a few which 1 would categnrize as "hoiler
plate”. One of those is a cause for concern and reads AS
follows: "2) CRG approval and/or 2 waiver are required prioct ta
the issuance nf any permits.”

I respectfully suggest that the development regulations
are not applicable to the subiject property as the lot in piesktion
is a lot in an existing suhdiviaion which predated the efiective
date of the development regulaticns which was June 11, 1282, Thea
gevelopment of the subject property is subject ko the subdivision
regulations which were in effect on the date of the approval ot
the subdivision plan. The configuration of the subject Lok
(Lot 2G) is clearly reflected in the revised plat of Meadows
Industrial Park which was recorded amony the plat records nof
maltimore County in Libker EHK, Jr. 4% at folio 137 an February 29
1980. A copy of that plat iz enclosed.

As a result, I believe that rondition precedent 2) is nob
applicahle. My suggestion of handling this would he bo insune A
supplemental Order deleking that condition.
splutinns available.

There may he abher

vour consideration nf the ryargquest sek Forth herein i
requasted.

dincerely yonns,
v '
. . C
St
Pobert W, Cannon
081/pa
Enclosure

ce:  Peaple’s Counsel

Mr. Gerald F. Canfield
Ms. Vivian Ryan

Ms. Catherine Heuther
Mr. David W. Heuther
August 29, 1989

Page 2

Thank you in advance for considering our invitation and I

look forward to hearing from you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

o i o
s . 4 -
t ; Ly

AV AR i £

Robert W. Cannoﬁ

0265/csg

Mr. Alex Roth
JHon. Ann M. Nastarowicz,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
(Case No. 89-366-A)




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner ‘
Qifice of Flanning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2124

(301} 8§57-3353
J. Robert Haines

Zorurg Commiauonesr
August 11, 1GE3

NOQTICE OF HEARIHNG

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Execulive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimcre County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaticns
of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing en the property identified herein in Roocm 1C5
of the County Office Building, located at 111 Y. Cheszpeake Auvenue in Towson, Maryland as

follows:

Petition for Zoning Variance

CAST NUMSTR: B3-3E5-A

/S Coguood Road, 480" E of the ¢/l f Wocdiawn Drive

6315 Doguwood Drive

1st fiection istrict - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Juner(s): The Cclonial Comzany

Contract Burchaser(s): Anthony G. Ciliverti

HERAING SCHEDULED: TUESCAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 1983 at 2:00 p.m.

8 R

Variance: To allow a rear yard sethack of 20 feet in lieu of the required 50 fest; or
in the altermative: to permit a S50 ft, front yard setback in lieu of the reguired 75 ft.

setback.

In *ke event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty
(30) day appeal period. The Zoning Conmissicner will, however, entertain any request for a
stay of the issuance of said germit during this period for good cause shown, Such reguest
must be in writing and received in this office by the gate of the hearing set above or pre=-

sented at the hezaring,

IO4BG LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3508

‘i’/)&
42: OOF..""\.
WEINBERG AND GREEN ol frd

ATTORNEYS aT Law
100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE, MaRYLAND 21201-277 3
129-12 WEST PATRICK STREET

1301 332-8600
SUITE 950 WASHINGTON AREA: 470-7400 FREGELRICK, MARYLAND 2170-58:13
1301 6559200

3G TAO-B500 TELECOPIERS AROCKVILLE 301 831-4203
1301y 332-B852 I
WRITER'S CIRECT DiAL NUMBER (301 332-8862 FILE NUMBER
5279.9
_

(301) 332-8816
August 5, 1989

Honorable Ann M. Nastarowicz
Deputy 2oning Commissioner

uof Baltiwmvre Countl
Court Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marwyland 21204

Re: Case No. 89-366-A (Item No. 275)
Petitioner: The Colonial Company
Amended/Alternative Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz:

Carl Richards has advised me that the suggestions he made
to the submission of the amended/Alternative Petition and drawings
with respect to the submission we made on July 12, 1989 have now
been implemented. Because of the fact that I am going away on
vacation on August 12th and will be away until August 28th, I was
anxious to provide the clients with the hearing date for the

rehearing in this matter.

1 respectfully request that the rehearing date be set so
that we will have knowledge of the rehearing date prior to my

departure for vacation.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Very_truly yogfs,
T \

WEINBERG AND GREEN
ATTORNEYS AT Law
100 SO0UTH CHARLES STREET

BaLTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2773
10480 LITTLE PATUXENT RPARSWAT 1301 332-8600
SUITE 250 -
WASHINGTON AREA. 420-72400

12912 WEST PATRICK STREET
FREDERICK, MARYLAND 217D1-551)

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-350D6
1301 695-9200

1301 740-8500 TELE
LECOPIERS ROCKVILLE 1301) 831-4
-4 20
1301 332-8862 — i
1IN 332-8863 FILE NUMBER

301 -
( ) 332-8816 25279.9

July 12, 1589 E&E@ERW
J

uL 13 1389

WRITER'S DIRECT DiAL NUMBER

BY HAND DELIV

Hon. Ann M. Nastarowicz
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimore County
County Cffice Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING OFFICE

Re: Casg yo. 89-366-A (Item No., 275)
Petitioner: The Colonial Company
Amended/Alternative Petitiogn for Zoning Variance

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz:

In accordance with my June 13, 1989 1
P etter and yo
Eubseguent telephone conversation with Steve Hilsee of oﬁru;ffice
Y tpls IeFter.I am subm}tting the following documents for your ‘
consideration in connection with the captioned matter:

1. Three (3) original A -
Zoning Variance; g mended/Alternate Petition for

2. Ten (10) Amended/Alternate P1
o _ : ats to Acco
Petition for Zoning Variance (6515 Dogwood Road); neany

3. Three (3 i . L. _
property; (3) copies of a description of the subject

4. Three (3) copies of an excerpt from the 1,000 scale

Hon. Ann M. Nastarowicz

WEINBERG AND GREEN July 12, 1989

Page 2

As indicated on the enclosed Plat, the alignment of the
proposed one-story office and warehouse building has been changed
to provide that the loading area will now be located 2t the rear
of the building (away from Dogwood Rnad). We believe that this
realignment will address certain concerns in connection with the

propesed development.

In the event that a rehearing will be required, we are
requesting that an expedited hearing date be established under the
existing case number designation {(Case No. 89-366-A). An
expedited hearing would be appropriate for twc reasons. First,
the enclosed documents simply represent an amendment of a
previously filed Petition which we anticipate will reguire minimal
review. Second, the enclosed Amended/Alternate Petition for
Zoning Variance indicates that a contract purchaser exists in
connection with the subject property. The contract purchaser
needs to resolve this zoning variance question (including
expiration of the appeal pericd) no later than during the month of
October 1989. For example, if rthe rehearing is held in late
August (or early September) and an order is issued before Friday,
September 22, 1989%, the thirty day appeal period would expire on
or before Monday, October 23, 1989. The time periods set forth in
this example would allow the contract purchaser and the legal
owner to comply with the terms of their contract.

I will call you in a few days after you have had an
opportunity to review the enclosed information. Thank you in
adsance for your attention to this matter.

As always, please do not hesitate to call me (332-8816)
or Steve Hilsee (332-8787) if you have any fuestions.

Very truly yours,

Rdbert W. Cannnon

265/csg
Enclosures

dng[, /42;1f£;,agi#i;%;2i2%rqg‘§2 B v , : zoning map identifying the subject property; and s
S : . protestants in_attendance at hearing:
. 5. Three (3) copies of an ' - i
20HING COMMISSICHER - g map identifying the subject property. Mr. Gerald F. Canfield
' E 6442 Dogwond Road

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAKD

This will also confirm that I am si i

. imultaneously maili
copy of this letter to each of the protestants who signgd the1ng ’
attendance sheet at the original hearing.

Ms, Vivian Ryan
1509 Dogwood Road

Catherine Heuther and
David W, Heuther
£300 Dogwecod Read

JRH:gs

cc: Robert Y. Canmnon, Esg.
The Colonizl Company
Deouglas Kennedy
Protestants {23)
File

Yin B

WEINBERG AND GREEN

Hon. Ann M. Nastarowicz
June 13, 19893 L
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iti Case No. 89-366-A requesting the appropria S 5 p—

petition under 027 e in the process of making the i : ! LEGAL NOTICE ;-

B oo ; NOTICE OF HEARING

The Petitioner contemp

12912 WEST PATRICK STREET
FRECEHICHK, MARYLAND 217¢01-5513

SWITE 980

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3506 (301} §85-9200 - k . ance
2a1) B31-4202 ard setback varil .

recrvme y isions to the plat to Accompany
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petition and the

Tha Zoning Commissone
¢ of Baftmore
;;: g:"ax‘mongod the Zoning Act ang Re-gulacronu'nns'
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= et ' * Much, much more
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. - - . 275 ) A L) § i [a 4 T I et ’ Tax rssuance of saig ;;a"::lya:::,w“' for a s'ay of Ihe : -
Re: Case No. B9-366-A {(Item No o Very truly yours, i, Fusbe ¢ st "3 113 period lor good ' consideration,
- = To anat

‘ 'Iing caLse shirwn Suth request must be
Petitioner: The Colonial Company =
w- Cﬁf‘m &t -
m %\ | ZONING COMMIE;E;:ES
' splil OF BALTIMOPE COUNTY

Hon. ann M. Nastarowicz

-~ 3 1 ol f
Deputy Zoning Commissioner O ance for your D3

Thank you in ad

/ receivad in th ¥
thle) sl abowe o I.Js Os:lcleedwa:h;:a!eofme noaring ) Model . )
iti i ] e Ve of presen hearin, ) " ! s apen Mon. thru Sar.
Fetition for Zoning Variance — — rent arng ol opr o U
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Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz: o robert W. Cannon : Kond 11 Onres "
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The Petitioner in the captioned matter has asked us to S e e ;ﬂl?}' ** LEGAL NOTICE - PHONE: (301)

serve as legal counsel with regard to petitioner‘'s request for a . 265/CS9 e . e 1S HEAREY GIVER Thar T s o .

i i e o HE F . -
e rveg variance. Py this letter, 1 am entering my Speeeronce .. Fhost Low PE SR D O : $ 563-8050
counsel to Petitioner in connection with Case No. 89-366-A. Set 5! cc: Mr. Charles A. Knott i . A DAENT LICENSE TO SELL SEER WitE.
forth below is my mailing address and phone number to supplement o Mr. Douglas L. Kennedy, P.E.
steven C. Hilsee, Esquire

s W gmn_yému&z Shhe.

this file: ;_
a in endance at hearinds
o i som, ﬂ%y/cma/ SHECH

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire ¥ |
Weinberg and Green . 2
100 South Charles Street Mr. Gerald F. Canfield ; A iens
galtimore, Marylend 21201 6542 Dogwood froad ;
(301) 332-8816 ;? ies o 3

Ms. Vivian RY : :
1909 Woodlawn Drive | July 25,1989 : 45 o nmimam s

A Trammelti Crow Co, Community.

Mravut Jalarps, Chanya Nit
vsvilct:;abaubongse of Nevin Enlums. T::ag:
Waodmoor Shelt 7001 Liberty Roao. Bammors
e BDQTWM ion for Transter of Class A (0%
P 2o Jaamee Licanse trom Wiiam §
K o C':r_.cﬂzeacavJ Wilisarm Martin of
Mart, (mopm;(i:z;' oo Food

éggmwfcgﬁ; Gﬁ%gdcaww%g:bgga

Harru @hasuen  lorrme Dot of Chonen Srsar

ad an opportunity to obtain all

evant documentation as of the date of this letter, it is my
requested a rear yard setbgck of 20
feet in lieu of the required 50 feet in an ML zone. It 1s also my

understanding that a hearing on this matter has alre§dy been

conducted, however, a formal Order has not yet been 1s§ued._ We

believe that certain discussions took place in cgnnect1on with the o s

hearing suggesting that it would be more approPr1ate fz;ethihan | Eq;nnhg Richacds
t a front yard setback varliance ra b § pLanning and 2on

: 2 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Petitioner to reques ard s
the reav yard setback variance initially requested.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Although we have not h
Catherine Huether and

David W. Huether
6£300 Dogwood Road

rei
understanding that petitioner

Re: #6515 Dogwood Road
J. O. #88078

Dear Carl:

ten copies of the revised

As per your request, please find attached
t for your use.

Site Plan for the above referenced projec

Very truly yours.

/J(fz; Y %ﬂ/&’v\/

George Lambros

GL:dl
Enclosures




WOODLAWN SENIOR

D.R.5.5

HiGH SCHOOL

89-366-p

BALTT;
ICRE COUNTY CFFICE OF p
LAN

Count : NING & zonrng
111 i Office Bujigg
+ Chesapeake ayas

e
Maryland Avenue

21204

Petitjion + ROBERT

N er Chap . -L HAINE

iffltioner'E“““EEEJLJ—EEEEL___E “ONING COMMISSISNER

N Drney Juli: ) Rec@ived
ST W uicheer, Y oo . Dyer
ggairman, Zoning
Visory Co - ng lansg
mMmilttee

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeske Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

o

MEMBERS

Aurrau of
EngLneéring

pepactment of
Traffic Enginesring

State Roads CommiLSBION

Burecau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
fraoject Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

March 13, 1989

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item Ko. 275, Case No. 89-366-A
petitioner: Charles A. Knott
pPetition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Knott:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the =zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of
planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested
zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request infermation on
your petition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members
are received, I will forward them to Yyou. Otherwise, any
comment that is not informative will pe placed in the hearing
file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF you WOUTD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN
COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JU” ... WINIARSKI. IF YOU

HAVEANY QUESTIONS REGRRDING 1THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT
887-33¢1.
Very truly yours,
™ TR |
~— (L0 () /{Z{j{’,@/jﬂ/
Y JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED:iw
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Charles A. Knott, 5r.

Baltimore County
Fire Department
Towson, Marvland 21204-2586

494-4500

Paul H. Reincke
Chief

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Camissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Raltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Property OWner: The Colonial Company

1989

[
s
-

February

s/s of Dogwood Road, 460" E of the center- Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive

location: [jine of Woodlawn Drive.
Item No.: «. 5 7oning Agenda: Meeting of January 31, 1989
Gentlemen:

pPursuant to your request, the refeenced property has been surveyed by ?his
Bureau and the comments below marked with an ny" are applicable and required
+o be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

() 1.

Fire hydrants for the referenced prcperty are required and ghall be
located at intervals or feet along an app;oved road in accor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Depart-

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead end cordition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departent.

( ) 4. The site shall be made to camply with all appl@caple parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.

(X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposad on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protec-
tion Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition
prior to occupancy.

( ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

( ) 7. The Fire Prevertion Bureazu has no coments at this tire.

! _  NOTED & AJmLArA4 ;i%i/Au 7
smnmmm/:ﬁ'mlfﬁ/Hngfdz_ APPROVED L £ Al ys xiﬁhf_Tw—fLL{él
Plarnifg Group o Fire Prevention Bureau
cpdcial Inspection Division Y 5
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Baliimore County

Department of Publie Works
Bureau - © Traffic Engineering
Courts Bulding, Suite 405
Towson, Maryiand 21204
194-3354

March 1, 1989

Mr. J. Robtart Helnes

Zening Cozmiesioner

County Offiece Building

Tows bl ;

Towson, ¥D 21204 Dennis F. Razmussen
County Executive

E 2 Bureau of Traffic Enginsering has no comments for items rnuzmber
2751 ég?s 3009 301p 3027 303: 304, 305, 306’ 3071 & 308'

Very truly yours,

- 4+
kLS,

Michzel 5. Flanigsn
Traffic Engineer Assoc. II

M8F/1lab

PK/sf

sA@'IMORE COUNTY, MARY@END

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines

- -
——— .

A e

- - -

The petitioner is requesting a rear yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of the
required 50 feet t? allow for the provision of a warehouse; office building.
In reference to this request staff provides the following information: ’

® The p§tiFioner owns a piece of ML zoned property that is located between
an existing residential comzunity and Woodlawn Senior High School. ”he-
ares to the west contains singie-family development and the Meadows h
Industrial Park. Due to this property's particular location the
provision of buffer yards, setbacks and building design are critical
to the development's impact on the adjoining residential community
Granting lot variances without the benefit of a site development c;u‘d
be d:trimental to the design of site. For example, it might te more*
appropriate to variance some peortion of the front yard vs. the rear
yard. As.this project develops it will obviously require CRG approval.
A schematic concept plan for this project should be submitted so that
staff can adequately review the impact on the proposed variance.

Based upon the inadequate infeormaticn i
: provided, staff recommends that igi
be rendered on this request until a site plan ;s evaluated. 2t nofeeiaton

Order dated October 17, 1989

cC: Case No. 89-366-A

[— o Y, . A
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MY

WEINBERG AND GREEN [ - 1 " o

ATTORNETYS aT Law ’ |
00 50UTH LHAPLES STREE B |
BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21201-2773

1048 LITTLE PATUXENT PARUNAY 23! 332 3500 AN s ss
SUITE 9952 MASH NGTON AREA 470 TATS T a- £52 2275
COLUMBIA WARY_AND 2 044-2506 . ) ,3': S
(301 74C B500O ccLerneEas - = 3-
ag1 332 anel o .
WHRITER 5§ DIRECT DAL NUMBER 321 2132 8853 s g t_wa
25279.9
(301) 332-8816 25279
November 16, 198%
r‘f Pl '—-— « Sy
" - R . |
Mr. P. David Fields
Director _ iy
Office of Planning and Zcning 1
Baltimore County o A

Baltimore, Maryland ﬂ:“'ﬂ,h ) "
Panml;u & s_uHIl'iG
Re: 655 Dogwood AVENUuE

4

f‘.‘lb I',V_-- 5
Dear Mr. Tieirds:

Fnclosed you will find a draft of a 1etter‘1 bave
prepared after a discussion with Deputy Zoning Commissioner Ann M.
Nastarowicz. You will also find enclosed a letter_I wrote ?o her
concerning a provision contained in an Order granting a zcning

variance. & COPY of the sukbdivision plat is also enclosed.

Please call me if you have any questiong. If you have rno
gquestions, please forward two counterpafts of this letter with
your signature to me so that I may.submlt them to Deputy
Commissioner Nastarowicz for her signature.

Sincerely yours,

~ i

i

/o ’
Robert W. Cannon

0081/p9

Enclosure

i}

November 16, 1989
i

Anthony G. Ciliberti and

The Colonial Company
c/o Robert W, Cannon,
Weinberg and Green
100 5. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland

Esquire

21201

Re: 6515 Dogwood Avenue

Gentlemen:

BaltimoreTgéﬁnéitgzrsgzngéE?E @ha;‘ETe bevelopment Regulations of

- in Title 22 of the Balti

Code are not applicable t i e Baltimore County
o Lot No., 2G in the Meadow i

Park because of the fact that this Lot was created ?nlggggtrlal

subdivision prior to the i
effective date of the ens
Development Regulations on June 11, 1Y82. Pursu;nEtTgnt of the

Section 22-40, the Development Regulations {including the CRG

process) are not applicable. The development of this property is

to be governed by the subdivisi . ;
time of the subdivision. tvision rejulations in effect at the

Very truly yours,

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
Office of Planning and Zoning

e 1
By: I;thtg;{éﬁi,égf{

P: David Fields,
Director of Planning

The foregoing satisf?es condition precedent HNo. 2 in the
in Case No. B9-366-A.

-_(1’!"“_"‘"‘- /L! 11/"& r—é—uu«u.’c

'/’f/f,f/;,,,ff~“”' AN M.rNastafdwid; ' J___
{=

./'Deputy Zoning Commissioner

\\fovemberézl 1389
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Petitioner realizes that parking requirements are part ol
the request for the var.ince hearing, however, as a spcgific Lo
has not been established, 1t 1s retitioner’s understanding and
intention that use of trhe subject site will corply with the
MZADCWS INDUSTRIAL PARIKK 3 parking requircments of Section 409 of the Baltimore County

LOT 1-C - Zoning Regulations.
- . ———— e
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